3 ft 14 AWG Computer Power Cord - IEC C14 to IEC C15
StarTech ID: PXTC14C153
The PXTC14C153 C14 to C15 Power Cord (3 ft) features a C15 connector rated for high-temperature
equipment, as well as 14 AWG wire suitable for high power connections - a reliable solution for connecting to
C14 Power Distribution Units (PDU) located in switchgear rooms and data center environments, or large server
applications that require a higher rated, heavier gauge cable.
Designed and constructed of high quality materials, this C14 to C15 power cable is backed by our Lifetime
Warranty.
Applications
Connect large server applications to PDUs located in high-temperature environments
Compatible with Cisco, HP and other hardware devices with C15 power connections
Features
1x IEC 60320 C15 connector
1x IEC 60320 C14 connector
Rated to carry 250V at 15A
14 AWG wire
UL, RoHS Compliant
Fully molded strain relief connectors
Temperature Rating of 105°C
1 800 265 1844
Technical Specifications
Warranty Lifetime
Cable Jacket Type PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride
Cable Type SJT
Number of Conductors 3
Connector A 1 - IEC 60320 C14 Power
Connector B 1 - IEC 60320 C15 Power
Input Current 15 A
Input Voltage 250 AC
Cable Length 3 ft [0.9 m]
Color Black
Product Height 0.8 in [20.5 mm]
Product Length 3 ft [0.9 m]
Product Weight 6.4 oz [180 g]
Product Width 1.1 in [28.5 mm]
Wire Gauge 14 AWG
Package Quantity 1
Shipping (Package) Weight 0.4 lb [0.2 kg]
Included in Package 1 - 3ft Computer Power Cord 14 AWG - C14 to C15
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
1 800 265 1844